

YWCA Greater Los Angeles Unveils 2024-2029 Strategic Plan

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, March 25, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --YWCA Greater Los Angeles is proud to announce the launch of its 2024-2029 Strategic Plan, a comprehensive roadmap to enhance, elevate, and empower our community. This plan aligns with its mission to eliminate racism, empower women, and promote peace, justice, freedom, and dignity for all.

Each year, the organization touches thousands of lives, providing women, children, youth, survivors of sexual



YWCA Greater Los Angeles Logo

assault, and seniors with the resources and tools to thrive. This new strategic plan sets a bold vision for the next five years to establish YWCA Greater Los Angeles as the model movement that facilitates self-empowerment for women, families, and all sexual assault and domestic violence survivors through holistic, comprehensive care, economic possibilities, and community connection.

"The YWCA Greater Los Angeles Board of Directors initiated the development of this strategic plan following the appointment of CEO Lori Carmona, after an extensive search," said Kymberly Garrett, Board Chairwoman. "Carmona's leadership during this process guided us in creating a forward-thinking plan that honors our legacy while charting a future where every woman and girl in Los Angeles can thrive."

The 2024-2029 Strategic Plan is built around three key pillars: Enhance, Elevate, and Empower. Under the Enhance pillar, YWCA Greater Los Angeles aims to strengthen and diversify revenue sources, leverage real estate assets to their fullest potential, and expand contracted services to better serve the community.

The Elevate pillar focuses on providing responsive and holistic service offerings, forging meaningful partnerships that amplify impact, and enhancing the experience and capabilities of the dedicated team members.

Finally, the Empower pillar is dedicated to expanding financial empowerment programs, ensuring high-quality early childhood development and education, broadening intergenerational services, and establishing a continuum of care that supports individuals at every stage of their journey.

"Our 2024-2029 Strategic Plan is a reflection of our unwavering commitment to creating lasting, positive change for women and girls across Los Angeles," said CEO Carmona. "By enhancing our offerings, elevating our team's capabilities, and empowering the community we serve, we aim to build brighter futures for all."

About YWCA Greater Los Angeles

YWCA Greater Los Angeles programs offer more than just services; they provide hope and a sense of belonging. From affordable early child development services that allow mothers to pursue economic independence in the workforce, to multi-disciplinary support for sexual assault survivors, to enriching activities that bring joy to seniors, and safe havens where youth can flourish, YWCA Greater Los Angeles is dedicated to transforming lives and building communities where everyone feels valued and supported.

To see the strategic plan, <u>click here</u>.

Beverly Durham YWCA Greater Los Angeles +1 213-251-1328 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/796749863

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.